1. Public Notice 12-23-2020

Documents:

12-23-20 RULES PUBLIC NOTICE.PDF

2. Agenda 12-23-2020

Documents:

R-12-23-20.PDF



PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT

THE NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE WILL HOLD

A MEETING OF THE RULES COMMITTEE ON WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 23, 2020 STARTING AT 1:00 PM IN

THE PETER J. SCHMITT MEMORIAL LEGISLATIVE CHAMBER THEODORE ROOSEVELT EXECUTIVE AND LEGISLATIVE BUILDING 1550 FRANKLIN AVENUE, MINEOLA, NEW YORK 11501

Please be advised that public attendance is permitted at this meeting, but due to health and safety concerns associated with the COVID-19 virus and New York State requirements restricting public gatherings, the maximum capacity of the Peter J. Schmitt Legislative Chamber is limited to fifty people, inclusive of elected officials, staff, and attendees. Passes will be distributed on a first come first served basis beginning one half hour prior to meeting and attendees will be given an opportunity to sign in to address the Legislature for a maximum of three minutes. Attendees will be subject to temperature checks prior to entering the chamber, and must adhere to social distancing guidelines and wear a mask while they are in the chamber.

This meeting will also be available for viewing online at http://www.nassaucountyny.gov/agencies/Legis/index.html As in-person attendance is limited, public comment on any item may be emailed to the Clerk of the Legislature at LegPublicComment@nassaucountyny.gov and will be made part of the formal record for this Legislative meeting.

While this meeting is open to the public at a reduced capacity, the Nassau County Legislature is committed to making its public meeting accessible to individuals with disabilities. If, due to a disability, you need an accommodation or assistance to participate in the public meeting or to obtain a copy of the transcript of the public hearing in an alternative format in accordance with the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact the Office of the Clerk of the Legislature at 571-4252, or the Nassau County Office for the Physically Challenged at 227-7101 or TDD telephone no. 227-8989.

DATED: December 21, 2020

Mineola, NY

MICHAEL C. PULITZER
Clerk of the Legislature

Nassau County, New York

NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE 13th TERM MEETING AGENDA

RULES COMMITTEE

DECEMBER 23, 2020 1:00 PM

Richard Nicolello – Chairman Howard Kopel – Vice Chairman Steve Rhoads Laura Schaefer Kevan Abrahams – Ranking Delia DeRiggi-Whitton Siela Bynoe

Michael C. Pulitzer, Clerk of the Legislature

Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	<u>Summary</u>
			THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MAY BE UNTABLED
A-32-20	PR	R	RESOLUTION NO2020 A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE COMMISSIONER OF SHARED SERVICES AWARD AND EXECUTION OF A PURCHASE ORDER BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE NASSAU COUNTY OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT, AND FASTENAL COMPANY. A-32-20
A-50-20	PR	R	RESOLUTION NO2020 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COMMISSIONER OF SHARED SERVICES TO AWARD AND EXECUTE A PURCHASE BLANKET ORDER BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, AND HINCK ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING INC. A-50-20
A-58-20	PR	R	RESOLUTION NO2020 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COMMISSIONER OF SHARED SERVICES TO AWARD AND EXECUTE A BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, AND NATIONAL WASTE SERVICES LLC. A-58-20
A-62-20	PR	R	RESOLUTION NO2020 A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE COMMISSIONER OF SHARED SERVICES AWARD AND EXECUTION OF A PURCHASE ORDER BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE NASSAU COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT AND INTERGRAPH D/B/A HEXAGON SAFETY & INFRASTRUCTURE. A-62-20
A-67-20	PR	R	RESOLUTION NO2020 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COMMISSIONER OF SHARED SERVICES TO AWARD AND EXECUTE A BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF VARIOUS NASSAU COUNTY AGENCIES, AND CASTLE TRANSIT MIX, LLC. A-67-20
B-3-20	PW	R	RESOLUTION NO. 2020 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO AWARD AND EXECUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND WELSBACH ELECTRIC CORP. OF L.I. B-3-20

RULES 1

Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	<u>Summary</u>
E-69-20	PD	R	RESOLUTION NO2020
E-09-20	rv	K	A RESOLUTION NO2020 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A
			PERSONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE NASSAU COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT, AND
E 70.20	DIZ		CHANGE HEALTHCARE TECHNOLOGY ENABLED SERVICES, LLC. E-69-20
E-79-20	PK	R	RESOLUTION NO2020
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A
			PERSONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU,
			ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARKS,
F 40 (20	00		RECREATION AND MUSEUMS, AND COLISEUM KITCHEN INC. E-79-20
E-106-20	SS	R	RESOLUTION NO2020
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN
			AMENDMENT TO A PERSONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY
			OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
			AND AMERICAN RECORD MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, INC. E-106-20
E-134-20	TR	R	RESOLUTION NO2020
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN
			AMENDMENT TO A PERSONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY
			OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE NASSAU COUNTY TREASURER'S
			OFFICE AND ALBRECHT, VIGGIANO, ZURECK & COMPANY P.C. E-134-20
E-162-20	\mathbf{PW}	R	RESOLUTION NO2020
			RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A
			PERSONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU,
			ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
			WORKS AND WSP USA, INC. E-162-20

RULES 2